
The Borough of Mohnton    2026 PROPOSED BUDGET

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Operating Budget

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 1,281,557$       ### 1,130,305$     1,036,449$    

Revenues #### #### 2,044,190$       ### 2,068,521$     2,029,603$    

Total Assets #### #### 3,325,747$       ### 3,198,826$     3,066,053$    

Total Expenses #### #### 2,129,890$       ### 2,162,377$     2,108,208$    

Budget surplus or (deficit) #### #### (85,700)$            ### (93,855)$          (78,605)$        

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 1,195,857$       ### 1,036,449$     957,845$       

DCED Chart of 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Account #' & Title AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND REVENUES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Revenues -Taxes

0130110 · Real Est. Taxes - Current * #### #### 860,000$           ### 860,000$         860,000$       

0130140 · Del Real Est. Tax IMMT'L #### #### 20,000$             ### 20,000$           20,000$         

01301010 · Per Cap. Taxes -Current #### #### 13,000$             ### 13,000$           13,000$         

01319110 · Per Capita Taxes-Prior -$   -$                   ## -$                 -$                

0131010·RealEstTrnsTax #### #### 80,000$             ### 80,000$           80,000$         

01310400 LST TAX #### #### 25,000$             ### 25,000$           25,000$         

0131020 · Earned Income Taxes #### #### 533,520$           1 ### 1.04 577,055$         1.04 600,137$       1

01310401· Occ Asessment Taxes #### #### 3,000$               ### 3,000$             3,000$           

Total Revenues Taxes #### #### 1,534,520$       ### 1,578,055$     1,601,137$    

DCED Chart of 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Account #' & Title AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND REVENUES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget



REVENUES PERMITS

01322000 · Building/Zoning #### #### 25,000$             ### 25,000$           25,000$         

01322850 · Rental Registration & Ins. #### #### 19,500$             ### 19,500$           19,500$         

01321800· Cable Franchise Fee #### #### 45,000$             ### 45,000$           45,000$         

01322852 · Misc. Permits #### #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

01322860 Trash and Sewer Certs #### #### 1,600$               ### 1,600$             1,600$           

Total Revenues Permits #### #### 92,100$             ### 92,100$           92,100$         

REVENUES FINES

01321110 · Vehicle Code Violations #### #### 6,000$               ### 6,000$             6,000$           

01321120 Ordinance Violations 500$ #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

Total Revenues Fines #### #### 7,000$               ### 7,000$             7,000$           

01341000 · INTEREST & SAVINGS #### #### 80,000$             ### 75,000$           75,000$         

TOTAL Interest and Savings #### #### 80,000$             ### 75,000$           75,000$         

 

DCED Chart of 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Account #' & Title AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND REVENUES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

REVENUES MISCELLANEOUS

01342000 - Rents and Royalties 150$  150$                  ### 150$                 150$               

01342001 - Cell Tower #### #### 27,554$             ### 29,500$           30,500$         

01351040 - Recycling Grant ####

01354030 · High & Str - PennDot #### #### 3,416$               ### 3,416$             3,416$           

01355010 · Public Utility Real Estate #### #### 1,200$               ### 1,200$             1,200$           

01355130 · Fireman's Relief Fund #### #### 17,500$             ### 17,500$           17,500$         

01355120 - State Aid Pension #### #### 87,000$             ### 87,000$           87,000$         

01361300 - Zoning and Sub. Fees 500$ 500$                  ### 500$                 500$               

01363990 - Paving and Special Charges -$  #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

01364500 - Sale of Recycled Metals #### #### 4,000$               ### 4,000$             4,000$           

01367330 · Pavilion Rentals #### #### 8,000$               ### 8,000$             8,000$           

01367331 · National night out #### -$   -$                   ### 3,000$             3,000$           

01367332 - LSA Grant Police 88,000$             65,000$           

01380000 · Misc Police Revenues #### #### 2,000$               ### 2,000$             2,000$           



01383000· Refunds and Reimb. 250$ 250$                  ### 250$                 250$               

013911000 - Sale of Fixed Assets #### #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

01392001 · Trans. from Gen. Fund

01392002 - Trans from Trash fund Cost Alloc. #### #### 47,000$             ### 49,000$           50,000$         

01392003 - Trans from Sewer fund Cost Alloc. #### #### 42,000$             ### 44,000$           45,000$         

01395350 - Transfer from Liquid fuels

01395 008 -Transfer from Sewer Northridge ####

01395000 - Ref. Prior Yr Expend. -$  

Total Miscellanous Revenues #### #### 330,570$           ### 316,366$         254,366$       

TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET REV. #### #### 2,044,190$       ### 2,068,521$     2,029,603$    

Account #' & Title 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Admin

01400113 - Council Salaries #### #### 3,120$               ### 3,120$             3,120$           

014001131 - Office Staff #### #### 126,958$           # ### 1.04 134,690$         1.03 138,730$       1

01400135 - Bonus - Office #### 2000 2,000$               ### 2,000$             2,000$           

01400112  IT Security #### #### 10,300$             ### 10,600$           10,700$         

01400210 - Office Supplies #### #### 5,000$               ### 5,500$             5,500$           

01400230 - Postage #### 408$  500$                  ### 550$                 550$               

01400300 - General Expenses #### #### 1,000$               ### 1,200$             1,500$           

01400310 - Website #### #### 3,200$               ### 3,300$             3,400$           

01400320 · Newsletter #### #### 3,200$               ### 3,300$             3,300$           

01400340 · Adver. And Printing #### #### 3,300$               ### 3,500$             3,500$           

01400353 · Secretary Treasurer Bond 475$ 475$  500$                  ### 500$                 525$               

01400420 - Dues,Sub. Memberships #### #### 2,900$               ### 3,000$             3,000$           

01400500  - Contracted Services #### #### 6,000$               ### 6,000$             6,000$           

01401111 - Salary of Mayor 600$ 600$  600$                  ### 600$                 600$               

01402300 - Bank Charges #### #### 5,000$               ### 5,000$             5,000$           

01402311 - Auditors #### #### 15,000$             ### 16,000$           16,000$         

01403100 - Tax Collector Comission #### #### 7,100$               ### 7,100$             7,100$           

01403300 - Tax Collector Expense #### #### 2,000$               ### 2,000$             2,000$           



01403301 - Per Capita Collection #### 1,570$               ### 1,600$             1,600$           

01403353 · Tax Collector Bond 400$ 461$  500$                  ### 525$                 525$               

01404312 - Solicitor #### #### 90,000$             ### 95,000$           95,000$         

01406312 - Pension Fees #### #### 10,000$             ### 10,500$           10,500$         

01407313 - MS4 Project #### #### 2,500$               ### 3,000$             3,500$           

01408313 · Engineer #### #### 55,000$             ### 50,000$           45,000$         

01429312 - Legal Fees - Civil Service #### 2,500$               ### 2,500$             2,500$           

01488100 - Pen Exp - Non Uniform #### #### 26,019$             ### 29,000$           31,000$         

TOTAL Administration #### #### 385,767$           ### 400,085$         402,150$       

Account #' & Title 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Municipal Buildings

01409200 - Supplies #### #### 3,500$               ### 3,700$             3,700$           

01409320 - Phones #### #### 5,200$               ### 5,400$             5,400$           

01409321 - Cell Phones #### #### 1,800$               ### 2,000$             2,000$           

01409361 - Electricity #### #### 7,200$               ### 7,600$             7,800$           

014093611 - Electricity Park #### 650$  800$                  ### 800$                 900$               

01409380 - Park Porta Potties #### #### 3,000$               ### 3,300$             3,400$           

01409382 - Natural Gas #### #### 2,500$               ### 2,600$             2,600$           

014093822 - Gas Park 500$ 400$  500$                  ### 600$                 600$               

01409383 - Propane #### #### 1,200$               ### 1,300$             1,300$           

01409866 Water 900$ 582$  600$                  ### 700$                 750$               

014098666 - Water - Park 300$ 186$  200$                  ### 225$                 250$               

01409370 - Repairs & Maintenance #### #### 12,000$             ### 12,000$           12,000$         

01409701 Repairs-Park #### #### 15,000$             ### 11,000$           11,000$         

01409372 Land Improvements -security, Doors #### #### 14,500$             ### 8,000$             8,000$           

014093722 - Improvements - Park #### #### 10,000$             ### 13,000$           13,000$         

TOTAL Municipal Buildings #### #### 78,000$             ### 72,225$           72,700$         

Account #' & Title 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget



PROTECTION TO PERSON & PROPERTY

01410120 · Salary Chief 96187 96187 100,034$           # ### 1.04 108,197$         1.03 111,443$       #

01410131 - Salary - 1st Patrolman·TJ #### #### 85,374$             # ### 1.04 92,340$           1.03 88,789$         #

01410131 - Salary - 2nd Patrolman·SY #### #### 85,374$             # ### 1.04 92,340$           1.03 88,789$         #

01410131 - Salary - 3rd Patrolman·JP #### #### 85,374$             # ### 1.04 88,789$           1.03 88,789$         #

01410131 - Salary - 4th Patrolman 40,000$             # ### 1.04 88,789$           1.03 88,789$         #

01410135 - Salary Longevity #### #### 5,340$               ### 5,920$             6,160$           

01410136 - Salary Bonus

01410150 · Police OT #### #### 20,000$             ### 21,000$           21,000$         

01410180 - Salary Part-Time #### #### 22,000$             ### 23,000$           23,000$         

01411221 - Holidy pay #### #### 13,906$             ### 15,042$           15,644$         

01410221 · Police Equipment/Guns #### #### 4,200$               ### 4,300$             4,400$           

01410222 - Computer Sup  & Supplies #### #### 3,400$               ### 3,500$             3,600$           

01410310 -  Pistol Range Fee #### #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

01410320 - Communications #### #### 3,000$               ### 3,100$             3,100$           

01410321 - Radio Payments #### #### 32,200$             ### 32,600$           32,800$         

01410322 - Code Red #### #### 4,377$               ### 4,600$             4,700$           

01410133 · Police - gasoline & oil #### #### 11,000$             ### 12,000$           13,000$         

01410370 · Police Veh. Rep. & Maint. #### #### 5,000$               ### 7,000$             8,000$           

01410420  - Dues and Memberships

01410800 - Police Car Purchase 65,000$             65,000$           

01410801 -PD Project - Training 7,000$               3500 3,500$             3500

10410801 - Civil Service Expenses #### #### -$                   ### 2,250$             6,500$           

01411500 - Foreign Fire Tax #### #### 17,500$             ### 17,500$           17,500$         

01411600 - Fire Truck Lease Payoff

01411363 - Hydrant Service #### #### 22,500$             ### 23,000$           23,000$         

01413100 - Code Enforcement Fee #### #### 50,000$             ### 50,000$           50,000$         

01414300  - Planning and Zoning #### #### 10,000$             ### 6,000$             7,000$           

Total Public Safety #### #### 693,579$           ### 770,767$         710,503$       

Account #' & Title 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

General Fund  - Health & Sanitation



01421310 - Stray Animal Control -$  

01421311 - Pest Control 850$ 846 850$                  ### 850$                 850$               

01426000 - Metal Recycling

01427440 - Waste Trash Disposal #### -$   

01427441 - Dump Fees #### -$   

01427442 - Recycling #### -$   

01427443 - Yard Waste Recycling #### -$   

01427444 - Emergency Tree Trimming 50,000$             

Total Health & Sanitation #### 846$  50,850$             ### 850$                850$               1

GENERAL FUND Light & HIGHWAY

 01430120 - Salary - Main. Workers #### #### 140,400$           1 ### 1.03 150,396$         1.03 154,908$       1

01430121- Salary PT Time Worker #### #### 15,000$             ### 15,000$           15,000$         

01430135 Bonus Street #### -$   

01430150 - Street OT wages #### #### 4,000$               ### 4,000$             4,000$           

01430162 Unemp. Comp. Streets -$  

01430220 - Equip./Uniforms #### 425$  500$                  ### 600$                 600$               

01430300 - General Expenses - Street #### #### 6,000$               ### 6,500$             7,000$           

01430330 - Gas & Oil - Street #### #### 7,000$               ### 7,400$             7,400$           

01430370 - Repairs and Main. Trucks #### #### 8,000$               ### 9,000$             9,000$           

01430380 - Rentals #### #### 9,000$               ### 9,000$             9,000$           
01430381 - Street Sweeping RENTAL #### #### 6,400$               ### 6,600$             6,800$           

01430740 -  Capital Equip. Purchase #### -$   5,000$               ### 10,000$           20,000$         

Thumb, welder,barricades, drums, argon

01432450 · Snow & Ice Removal #### -$   30,000$             ### 30,000$           30,000$         

01433200 · Street Signs & Markings #### #### 4,000$               ### 4,000$             4,000$           

01433630 - Storm Sewer & Repairs #### #### 7,000$               ### 7,500$             7,500$           

014336301 - Wyo Creek @ Woodland

01433631 Fern Street Wall Colapse 76,650$             

01438313 - HWY Maint & Repairs #### #### 5,000$               ### 5,000$             5,000$           

014396601 · HWY Construction ####

Total Light & Highways #### #### 323,950$           ### 264,996$         280,208$       

Account #' & Title 2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029



AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

GENERAL FUND EXPENSES BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

GENERAL FUND  RECREATION

200 #### #### 7,000$               ### 7,000$             7,000$           

Total Recreation #### #### 7,000$               ### 7,000$             7,000$           

GENERAL FUND Library

01454500 - Contribution - Library #### 5500 5,500$               ### 5,500$             5,500$           

Total Library- #### 5500 5,500$               ### 5,500$             5,500$           

GENERAL FUND INSURANCE 198$  

01486350 - Insurance #### #### 85,000$             1 ### 1.05 90,000$           1.05 94,500$         1

01487152 -  Medical Reimbursement #### #### 9,500$               ### 15,000$           15,000$         

01487156 - Health Insurance #### #### 290,000$           1 ### 1.05 319,725$         1.05 335,711$       1

01487158 - Life Insurance #### #### 3,600$               ### 3,800$             4,000$           

01487161 - Payroll Taxes #### #### 48,195$             ### 53,135$           55,792$         

01488000 - Pension Exp. Police #### #### 104,656$           ### 115,000$         80,000$         

01493100 - Contingency

Total General Fund Insurance #### #### 540,951$           ### 596,660$         585,003$       

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

01492019 - Transfer to CAP Acq. #### #### 15,000$             ### 15,000$           15,000$         

10492020 - Trans to Sewer Fund Loan Repay. 29,293$             ### 29,293$           29,293$         

Total Interfund Transfers #### 15000 44,293$             ### 44,293$           44,293$         

GENERAL FUND Total Expense #### #### 2,129,890$       ### 2,162,377$     2,108,208$   

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Refuse Budget Breakout AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Fund Balance 1/1 #### (163,294)$         ### 22,376$           (4,179)$          

Total Revenues #### #### 665,161$           ### 527,100$         522,100$       

Total assets #### 501,867$           ### 549,476$         517,921$       



Total Expenses ##### #### 636,621$           ### 531,279$         554,041$       

Budget Surplus or Deficit 12/31 #### #### 28,540$             ### -$  (4,179)$            -$                           (31,941)$        

Revenues

1351340- interest #### 7,000$               ### 6,500$             1,500$           

01351040 - Recycling Grant 137,561$           

01364300 - Refuse Charges #### #### 510,600$           ### 510,600$         510,600$       

01363100 - Prior Year Refuse Charges #### 1475 10,000$             ### 10,000$           10,000$         

TOTAL INCOME #### #### 665,161$           ### 527,100$         522,100$       

Expenses

01427440 - Waste Tail Trash Disposal #### #### 407,621$           ### 449,279$         467,041$       

01427441 - Dump Fees #### #### -$                   

01427442 - Recycling #### #### 21,000$             ### 23,000$           27,000$         

01427443 - Yard Waste Rec. -garden keeper #### #### 11,000$             

0142744- Refuse Leanto 42,000$             

01427445 Legal Fees Liens #### 10,000$             ### 10,000$           10,000$         

01492001 Transfer to General Fund CA #### 45000 47000 #### 49000 50000

01495001- Recycling Truck #### 98000

TOTAL EXPENSES #### #### 636,621$           ### 531,279$         554,041$       

Surplus #### #### 28,540$             2$   (4,179)$            (31,941)$        

Fire Tax Fund - 03

The Borough of Mohnton

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Fire Tax Budget - 03

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 74,291$             ### 48,389$           35,414$         

Revenues #### #### 154,023$          ### 155,700$        156,600$       

Total Assets #### #### 228,314$           ### 204,089$         192,014$       

Total Expenses #### #### 167,250$          ### 168,675$        170,700$       



Budget surplus or (deficit) #### #### (13,227)$            ### (12,975)$          (14,100)$        

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 61,064$            ### 35,414$          21,314$         

Fire Tax Revenues - 03

0 0 0 0

03301101 - Current Year Fire Tax #### #### 152073 #### 154000 155000

03301201 - Prior Year #### #### 1,000$               ### 1,000$             1,000$           

03341000 - Interest 15$   950$  950$                  ### 700$                 600$               

Total Fire Tax Revenues #### #### 154,023$           ### 155,700$         156,600$       

Fire Tax Expenses - 03

03411320 - 911 Dispatch - Fire #### #### 6,900$               ### 7,300$             7,300$           

034114551 New Fire Incentive Fund #### #### 75,000$             ### 75,000$           75,000$         

03419300 - General Expenses #### #### 22,000$             ### 22,000$           22,000$         

03419325 - Internet #### #### 4,800$               ### 4,800$             4,800$           

03419361 Electric #### #### 2,400$               ### 2,400$             2,400$           

03419362 Gas #### #### 1,500$               ### 1,500$             1,500$           

03419366 Water 423$ 625$  650$                  ### 675$                 700$               

03430400 Equipment Repairs #### #### 13,000$             ### 13,000$           13,000$         

03486361 Fire Company Insurance #### #### 41,000$             ### 42,000$           44,000$         

03492018 - Fire Apparatus Loan

Total Fire Tax Expenses #### #### 167,250$           ### 168,675$         170,700$       

BUDGET SURPLUS/DEFICIT #### #### (13,227)$            ### (12,975)$          (14,100)$        

Sewer Fund - 08

The Borough of Mohnton

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Sewer Fund Budget - 08

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 607,108$          ### 709,183$         742,183$       

Revenues #### #### 522,500$           ### 522,500$         522,500$       

Total Assets #### #### 1,129,608$       ### 1,231,683$     1,264,683$    



Total Expenses #### #### 464,450$          ### 489,500$        503,500$       

Budget surplus or (deficit) #### #### 58,050$             ### 33,000$           19,000$         

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 665,158$          ### 742,183$        761,183$       

522,500$           ### 574,200$         574,200$       

Sewer Fund Budget Revenues 48400 #### 101640 101640

08341000 - Interest Earnings #### 23775 22,000$             ### 18,000$           16,000$         

08364100 - Sewerage Charges #### 4E+05 484,800$           ### 484,800$         484,800$       

08364200 - Prior year billing - Shill. Water #### 0

08100010- Leesport Charges ####

08364600 - Transportation Charge ####

08380000 Misc Revenue #### 0 -$                   

Refund of Prior Year Expenditure Northridge 29,292$             ### 29,292$           29,292$         

Sewer Fund Budget Revenues - Total #### #### 536,092$           ### 532,092$         530,092$       

Sewer Fund Budget Expenses

08404312 - Solicitor 3,000$               ### 3,000$             3,000$           

08408313 - Engineer #### 3,000$               ### 3,000$             3,000$           

08429300 - Misc Operating Expenses #### #### 6,000$               ### 6,000$             6,000$           

08481450 - Admin fee - Shillington #### #### 10,000$             ### 10,000$           10,000$         

08481451 - Treatment Charge JMA #### #### 200,000$           ### 210,000$         215,000$       

08481452 - Treatment Charge - Reading #### #### 82,000$             ### 92,000$           97,000$         

08481453 - Transport Charge Cumru #### #### 18,000$             ### 24,000$           27,000$         

08492.001 - Transfer to General Fund C/O #### #### 42,000$             ### 44,000$           45,000$         

08492002 - Transfer to GF - Northridge ####

19410002 - Woodland Str.San.Sew. Pro. #### 100,000$           ### 100,000$         100,000$       

08481454 - Postage 413$  450$                  ### 500$                 500$               

Sewer Fund Budget Expense - Total #### #### 464,450$           ### 489,500$         503,500$       

MS4 Fund - 18



The Borough of Mohnton

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Operating Budget

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 57,892$             ### 18,842$           17,942$         

Revenues 100$ 175 100$                 ### 100$               100$              

Total Assets #### #### 57,992$            ### 18,942$          18,042$         

Total Expenses #### #### 38,250$            ### 1,000$            1,000$           

Budget surplus or (deficit) #### #### (38,150)$            ### (900)$               (900)$             

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 19,742$            ### 17,942$          17,042$         

MS4 Revenues

18341000 - Interest 100$ 175 100$                  ### 100$                 100$               

Transfer From General Fund

Total MS4 Revenues 100$ 175 100$                  ### 100$                 100$               

Ms4 Expenses 1000 #### 38,250$             ### 1,000$             1,000$           

Total MS4 Expenses #### #### 38,250$             ### 1,000$             1,000$           

Capital Acquisition Fund - 19

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Capital Acquisition Fund - 19

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 415,877$           ### 678,977$        694,277$       

Revenues #### #### 247,800$           ### 15,300$           15,300$         

Total Assets #### #### 663,677$           ### 694,277$         709,577$       

Total Expenses -$  #### 0 0 0 0

Budget surplus or (deficit) -$  

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 663,677$          ### 694,277$        709,577$       



Capital Acquisition Fund - 19 Revenues

19341000 Interest 300$ 758 300 300 300 300

19300001 - Bridge Loan 5E+05

19342000 Transfer from General Fund #### #### 15,000$             ### 15,000$           15,000$         

19342003 - Pickel Ball Grant ####

19342004 - Pickel Ball GTRP Grant 232,500$           

Total Capital Acq. Fund - 19 Revenues #### #### 247,800$           ### 15,300$           15,300$         

Capital Acq.  Fund - 19 Expenses 

19410001 - Fern Wall Collapse ####

19410003 - Pickel Ball Courts #### 106,912$           

TotalCapital Acq.  Fund - 19 Expenses 0 #### 106912 0 0 0

Liquid Fuels Fund  - 35

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Fund Balance 1/1 #### #### 13,604$             ### 7,077$             4,865$           

Revenues #### #### 89,560$             ### 91,760$           92,660$         

Total Assets #### #### 105,190.00$     ### 100,865.00$   99,554.00$    

Total Expenses #### #### 95,000.00$       0 ### 96,000.00$     96,000.00$    

Fund Balance  12/31 #### #### 10,190.00$       ### 4,865.00$       3,554.00$      

2025 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

AdoptedProjected Projected Projected Projected Projected 

BudgetYear End Budget Budget Budget Budget

Liquid Fuels Fund  - 35 Revenues

35341000 - Interest 15$   840 400$                  ### 600$                 500$               

01354050 - Liq. Fuels Grant #### #### 88,000$             ### 90,000$           91,000$         



35355140 - Turnback Fund #### #### 1,160$               ### 1,160$             1,160$           

Liquid Fuels Fund  - 35 Rev. Total #### #### 89,560$             ### 91,760$           92,660$         

Liquid Fuels Fund  - 35 Expenses

35430100 - Misc. Expenses

35432450 · Snow & Ice Removal #### #### 25,000$             ### 25,000$           25,000$         

35434361 - Street Lights #### #### 50,000$             ### 51,000$           51,000$         

35439660 - Highway Construction #### #### 20,000$             ### 20,000$           20,000$         

Liquid Fuels Fund  - 35 Exp. Total #### #### 95,000$             ### 96,000$           96,000$         

ESCROW FUND BALANCE

Interest

ESCROW EXPENSES

EMS  FUND 04

Fund balance 1/1/25

0430110 Revenues 58000

3301201 Prior Year 150

03341000 Interest 160

  

TOTAL Income 58310

Expenses  

03411320 - 911 Dispatch 6900

03486361 Contracted Services 37500

EMS Expenses 44400





N

E

2030

Projected

Budget NOTE Revised to accommodate Full salary in 2026 for Palange and a $40K salary for a cadet to be paid while in academy

at request of council

957,845$                   To bring the budget back in line I reduced the following areas highlighted in RED

2,016,609$               

2,974,454$               

2,146,934$               

(130,325)$                  

827,519$                  

2030

Projected

Budget

860,000$                   1 mill tax increase $120000

20,000$                      Potential 1 mill incease in 2027

13,000$                      

60,000$                      

20,000$                      

624,143$                   

3,000$                        

1,600,143$                

2030

Projected

Budget



25,000$                      

19,500$                      

45,000$                      

1,000$                        

1,600$                        

92,100$                      

6,000$                        

1,000$                        

7,000$                        

60,000$                      

60,000$                      

2030

Projected

Budget

150$                           

31,500$                      

3,416$                        

1,200$                        

17,500$                      

87,000$                      

500$                           

1,000$                        

4,000$                        

8,000$                        

3,000$                        #

2,000$                        



250$                           

1,000$                        

51,000$                      

46,000$                      

257,366$                   

2,016,609$               

2030

Projected

Budget

3,120$                        

144,280$                   

2,000$                        

10,800$                      

5,500$                        

550$                           

1,500$                        

3,400$                        

3,400$                        

3,500$                        

525$                           

3,000$                        

6,000$                        

600$                           

5,000$                        

17,000$                      

7,100$                        

2,200$                        



1,700$                        

550$                           

95,000$                      

11,000$                      

3,500$                        

45,000$                      

2,500$                        

33,000$                      

411,725$                   

2030

Projected

Budget

3,900$                        

5,500$                        

2,000$                        

8,000$                        

900$                           

3,400$                        

2,600$                        

700$                           

1,400$                        

750$                           

250$                           

13,000$                      

12,000$                      

9,000$                        

14,000$                      # 

77,400$                      

2030

Projected

Budget



115,901$                   

92,341$                      

92,341$                      

92,341$                      

92,341$                      

6,300$                        

22,000$                      

23,000$                      

16,269$                      

4,400$                        

3,700$                        

1,000$                        

3,100$                        

33,500$                      

4,800$                        

13,000$                      

13,000$                      

3,500$                        

2,250$                        

17,500$                      

24,000$                      

52,000$                      

7,500$                        

736,082$                   

2030

Projected

Budget



850$                           

850$                           

159,556$                   

15,000$                      

4,000$                        

700$                           

7,000$                        

7,500$                        

10,000$                      

9,000$                        

6,900$                        

20,000$                      #

30,000$                      

4,500$                        

7,500$                        

5,000$                        

286,656$                   

2030



Projected

Budget

7,000$                        

7,000$                        

5,500$                        

5,500$                        

99,225$                      

15,000$                      

352,497$                   

4,000$                        

56,000$                      

80,000$                      

606,722$                   

15,000$                      

15,000$                      

2,146,934$                

2030

Projected

Budget

(31,941)$                    

461,500$                   

429,559$                   



490,000$                   

(28,500)$                    

1,500$                        

485,300$                   15% increase

10,000$                      

496,800$                   

480,000$                   

29,000$                      

10,000$                      

51,000$                      

570,000$                   

(73,200)$                    

2030

Projected

Budget



increase by .25 total = 1.25

2030

Projected

Budget

761,183$                   

522,500$                   

1,283,683$                



520,000$                  

2,500$                        

763,683$                  

586,440$                   Actual revenue with rate increase

101640 increase

16,000$                      Rate hike at least 10%

484,800$                    potentially 10% in 2027

500,800$                   

3,000$                        

3,000$                        

6,500$                        

12,000$                      

220,000$                   5% rate increase in 2026

102,000$                   

30,000$                      

46,000$                      

100,000$                   Annual lining of sewer system

500$                           

520,000$                   



2030

Projected

Budget

17,042$                      

100

17,142$                    

1,000$                        

(900)$                          

16,142$                    

100$                           

100$                           

1,000$                        

1,000$                        

2030

Projected

Budget



Provides funds to match grants

2030

Projected

Budget

3,554.00$                 

93,660$                

99,244.00$               

96,000.00$               

3,244.00$                

2030

Projected

Budget

500

92000



1160

93,660$                      

25000

51000

20000

96,000$                      Do we just fund the match with general fund dollars




